YouGov Survey Results I Ou

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1748 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M fukip| con | Lab | M [ wale | Female | 18-24| 2539|4059 | 60+ |ABC1| CaDE [London| REStO|MIdaNdS/f oy I eotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1748 |436]485]| 134|191 [515| 467 | 328 | 848 | 900 | 208 | 442 | 598 | 500 | 996 | 752 224 568 374 430 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think it is ever acceptable or unacceptable to urinate in the
following places?
Swimming pools
Acceptable 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 6 4 6 9 3 3 5 4 9 5 3 5 4
Unacceptable 91 93 90 93 95|94 90 95 89 93 80 86 94 96 92 90 84 90 94 92 96
Not sure 4 2 5 2 2 3 5 2 6 3 14 4 3 1 3 6 8 5 3 3 0
Showers
Acceptable 23 23 23 19 22|23 22 24 27 20 33 32 21 15 25 21 26 25 23 22 21
Unacceptable 71 73 70 72 77|72 72 72 66 75 50 61 75 83 69 72 65 69 72 73 76
Not sure 6 4 7 9 2 4 6 4 7 5 17 7 4 2 6 7 10 7 5 5 3
Ocean or sea (or other bodies of salt water)
Acceptable 52 58 52 51 51|55 49 58 57 47 39 58 52 52 55 47 58 49 52 52 53
Unacceptable 38 34 40 39 41| 36 42 34 33 43 42 36 38 38 37 40 31 39 40 38 41
Not sure 10 8 8 10 8 9 10 8 10 10 19 6 10 10 8 13 11 12 8 10 6
Rivers or lakes (or other bodies of fresh water)
Acceptable 31 36 29 29 31|32 26 37 36 27 25 40 32 25 33 28 33 31 31 31 28
Unacceptable 59 57 61 58 62|60 64 54 54 64 58 54 58 66 59 59 54 60 59 59 65
Not sure 10 7 10 13 7 8 10 10 10 10 17 6 10 9 7 13 13 10 9 10 7
Alleyways
Acceptable 6 7 6 5 6 5 5 6 10 2 11 9 5 4 7 5 10 5 4 7 6
Unacceptable 87 88 85 90 93|90 86 90 82 93 72 83 91 94 88 87 83 89 90 85 88
Not sure 6 5 9 4 1 5 8 4 8 5 18 8 4 3 5 8 7 6 5 8 6
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

i i i d
Total | con| Lab | 7 [ukie| con | Lab | 12 | wate | Femate | 1624 | 25:30 |40 60+ [agc1| cave [London| Restof [Midtands/Fy o FRTIGHE

Dem Dem South | Wales
1748 |436485] 134 | 101 |515] 467 | 328 | 848 | 900 | 208 | 442 | 508 | 500 | 996 | 752 | 224 | 568 | 374 |430 | 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
22 |22 24 21 20|21 21 25|27 18 |32 31 18 16|24 20 | 2 23 22 22 16
72 |75 69 75 79|75 73 71|67 76 |50 64 78 8 |70 74 | 68 7L 72 72 74
2 |1 3 1 o2 3 1|2 2|3 2 2 1|2 2|3 1 2 1 3
4 |1 5 2 1|2 4 3|5 4|18 3 3 3[4 5| 6 94 3 47
33 |35 36 32 31|33 33 34|41 27 |40 44 31 24|37 20| 34 37 30 33 30
61 |63 57 63 67|64 61 64|54 68 |46 50 65 73 |5 64 | 56 58 65 62 66
2 |1 3 3 o2 3 1|2 2|2 3 2 1|2 1|5 1 3 1 2
3|1 4 2 2|2 3 1|4 3|13 3 2 1|2 5| 5 24 2 3 2
50 |59 48 47 52|56 45 54|56 45 | 38 50 52 54|54 46 | 50 54 51 46 46
43 |37 45 47 46|39 47 41 |36 49 | 45 43 43 41 | 40 47 | 39 40 43 48 45
2 |1 3 3 o2 3 1|2 2|3 4 2 1|3 2|6 1 2 2 2
5 |3 5 3 2|4 4 3|6 3|14 3 3 4|4 6|5 5 4 4 6
17 |21 15 14 17|19 15 16|23 11 |14 22 17 14|20 14 | 22 17 16 16 16
77 |76 78 78 8|77 78 78|69 8 |71 71 77 83|74 79| 67 77 79 78 77
2 |1 2 3 o1 3 1|2 2|2 3 2 oflz2 1|5 1 2 1 2
5 |2 5 4 2|3 5 5|6 4|13 4 3 3|4 6| 7 5 4 4 4
23 |24 25 23 20|22 24 24|38 9 |15 38 23 13|25 21| 26 20 22 23 30
72 |75 69 73 77|76 70 74|56 8 |68 57 74 8 |71 74| 65 75 74 13 67
2 |1 2 3 o1 2 1|2 2|2 3 2 oflz2 1|5 1 2 1 2
3o 4 1 3|1 4 1|4 2|1 2 2 1|2 4| 4 94 3 3 1
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